($106,951,663)

(15,843,159)

(1,104,344,904)

(10,344,283)

1,541,681

(471,581,488)

(112,900, 757)

1,468,025

(50,514,024)

(9,230,846)'

(2.432,541)

(1,066,846)

1,246,378

(547,409,048)

481,213,377

(190,045,056)

195,683,444
($1,941,531,486)

Income Tax
Effect

($303,568)

1,051,415
71,389,709

5,060,246
107,847

22,188,266

239

($1,213,029)

78,731,795

(78,421,229)

(915,627)
(334,938)

541,289

184,589

(88,891)
(7,441)

14,902,617
(692,144)

(16,090,653
$96,090,493

Retail

Amount
$766,956

(2, 725,637)
(123,003,344)

14,458,379
(279,578)

(57,637,054)
(619)

$2,900,106

(204,100,570)
203,295,473

2,174,223

800,769

(1,276,796)

(188,130)

212,520

19,289

-
1,794,280

-
($162,769,734)

Schedule 3
Page 3 of3

Income Tax
Effect

($303,568)

1,051,415
47,448,540
(5,577,320)

107,847
22,233,494

239

($1,118,716)

78,731,795

(78,421,229)

(838,707)

(308,896)

492,524
72,571

(81,979),

(7,441)

12,662,009
(692,144)

c14,358,355ll
$61,092,079

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return -Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
October 2012

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,763,069,213 525,448,341

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,415,461 ,552

Short Term Debt * 264,736,312 (11 0,680,641)

Customer Deposits

Active 214,912,617

Inactive 1,225,781

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,650,516

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,350,006,122 152,316,773

FAS 109 DIT- Net (216,397 ,645)

Total $10,830,161,168 $567,084,472

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjusted
($888,773,212) $4,399,744,343

(5,629,360) 27,867,340

(742,049,904) 3,673,411 ,648

(25,890, 158) 128,165,513

(36, 117 ,603) 178,795,014

(206,001) 1,019,780

(613,495) 3,037,020

(252,476, 111) 1,249,846,784

36,367,172 (180,030,473)

($1,915,388,671) $9,481,856,969

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost
$3,713,752,226 46.24% 9.50% 4.39%

23,522,366 0.29% 4.51% 0.01%

3,100,666,680 38.61% 5.83% 2.25%

108,182,413 1.35% 0.60% 0.01%

178,795,014 2.23% 5.36% 0.12%

1,019,780 0.01%

1,401,080 0.02% 8.95% 0.00%

1,162,420 0.01% 5.51% 0.00%

1,054,975,225 13.14%

(151 ,960,777) -1.89%

$8,031,516,426 100.00% 6.78%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.86%

4.51% 0.01%

5.83% 2.25%

0.60% 0.01%

5.36% 0.12%

9.89% 0.00%

5.51% 0.00%

7.25%

Schedule 4
Page 1 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.32%

4.51% 0.01%

5.83% 2.25%

0.60% 0.01%

5.36% 0.12%

10.83% 0.00%

5.51% 0.00%

7.71%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
October 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,879,372,035

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,429,547,665

Short Term Debt * 118,508,070

Customer Deposits

Active 212,928,996

Inactive 1,385,931

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 2,989,016

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,464,401,907

FAS 109 DIT- Net (223,239,989)

Total $10,919,390,331

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted